129

As at 31 December 2004

Creditor/

Guarantor

Borrower Currency Amount of the
exposure /BGN 000/

Type of loan / contingent
liability

Funded/guaranteed
transaction

Interest rate

%

FIB

Universal
Investment
Bank-Skopje EUR 258

Inter-bank loan

Acquisition of claim

 9%

FIB  Flavin AD EUR 3,384

Authorised overdraft

Working capital

 9%

FIB  Flavin AD BGN 50

Bank guarantee

 Customs guarantee -

FIB

Universal
Investment
Bank-Skopje

BGN/ EUR/
GBP 819

loans/overdrafts

Purchase of property and
consumer loans

6.89%-12%

 130

MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS AND SELLING SHAREHOLDER

The following table sets out details, insofar as they are known to the Bank, of the interests in Shares held
by persons who directly or indirectly hold three per cent or more of the Bank's issued share capital at the
date of this document and as adjusted to reflect the sale of Existing Shares pursuant to the Offering.

 Before the Offering After the Offering

Number of

Shares

% of
issued
share

capital

Number of
Shares (1)

% of issued
share

capital

Number of
Shares(2)

% of issued
share

capital

Mr. Ivailo Dimitrov Mutafchiev .. 31,830,000 31.83 31,830,000 28.94 31,830,000  28.94

Mr. Tzeko Todorov Minev  31,830,000 31.83 31,830,000 28.94 31,830,000 28.94

First Financial Brokerage House
OOD …………………………..

13,890,000 13.89 8,890,000 8.08 7,390,000 6.72

Legnano Enterprise Limited
Cyprus (3) …. ….

8,450,000 8.45 8,450,000 7.68 8,450,000 7.68

Domenico Ventures Limited,
British Virgin Islands (4) ..... 

7,000,000 7.00 7,000,000 6.36 7,000,000  6.36

Rafaela Consultants Limited,
British Virgin Islands (5)  ..... 

7,000,000 7.00 7,000,000 6.36 7,000,000  6.36

Other shareholders - - 15,000,000 13.64 16,500,000 15.00

Total .....  100,000,000 100.00 110,000,000 100.00 110,000,000 100.00

_________________________________________

Source:  FIBank

(1) Assuming no Shares are acquired pursuant to the Over-allotment Arrangements.
(2) Assuming the maximum number of Shares are acquired pursuant to the Over-allotment Arrangements
(3) With seat and registered address Nikozia 1075, 12 Mihalakoupoulou, office 401.
(4) With seat and registered address Road Town, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146.
(5) With seat and registered address Road Town, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146.

Pursuant to the Credit Institutions Act 2006 shareholders with a 3% or more interest in a Bank’s voting
capital are subject to certain approval and reporting procedures, see “Banking Supervision and Regulation